MIC5380/1
High Performance Dual 150mA LDO
1mm x 1mm Thin MLF®
MLF and MicroLeadFrame are registered trademarks of Amkor Technology, Inc.
Micrel Inc. • 2180 Fortune Drive • San Jose, CA 95131 • USA • tel +1 (408) 944-0800 • fax + 1 (408) 474-1000 • http://www.micrel.com
November 2008  M9999-110608-A
General Description
The MIC5380/1 is an advanced dual LDO ideal for

Micrel, Inc. MIC5380/1
November 2008 3 M9999-110608-A
Ordering Information
Lead Free
Part Number(1)
Manufacturing
Part Number
Marking
Code(2)
Voltage1
Voltage2
Junction
Temp. Range
Package(3)
MIC5380-3.3/3.3YFT MIC5380-SSYFT S2 3.3V 3.3V –40° to +125°C 6-Pin 1x1 Thin MLF®
MIC5380-3.0/3.0YFT MIC5380-PPYFT 2P 3.0V 3.0V –40° to +125°C 6-Pin 1x1 Thin MLF®
MIC5380-2.85/1.8YFT MIC5380-NGYFT NG 2.85V 1.8V –40° to +125°C 6-Pin 1x1 Thin MLF®
MIC5380-2.8/1.8YFT MIC5380-MGYFT GM 2.8V 1.8V –40° to +125°C 6-Pin 1x1 Thin MLF®
MIC5380-2.8/1.2YFT MIC5380-M4YFT 4M 2.8V 1.2V –40° to +125°C 6-Pin 1x1 Thin MLF®
MIC5380-2.7/2.7YFT MIC5380-LLYFT 2L 2.7V 2.7V –40° to +125°C 6-Pin 1x1 Thin MLF®
MIC5380-2.6/2.0YFT MIC5380-KHYFT KH 2.6V 2.0V –40° to +125°C 6-Pin 1x1 Thin MLF®
MIC5380-1.8/1.2YFT MIC5380-G4YFT 4G 1.8V 1.2V –40° to +125°C 6-Pin 1x1 Thin MLF®
MIC5381-3.3/3.3YFT * MIC5381-SSYFT MK 3.3V 3.3V –40° to +125°C 6-Pin 1x1 Thin MLF®
MIC5381-3.0/3.0YFT * MIC5381-PPYFT MF 3.0V 3.0V –40° to +125°C 6-Pin 1x1 Thin MLF®
MIC5381-2.8/1.8YFT * MIC5381-MGYFT MG 2.8V 1.8V –40° to +125°C 6-Pin 1x1 Thin MLF®
MIC5381-2.8/1.2YFT * MIC5381-M4YFT M4 2.8V 1.2V –40° to +125°C 6-Pin 1x1 Thin MLF®
MIC5381-1.8/1.2YFT * MIC5381-G4YFT G4 1.8V 1.2V –40° to +125°C 6-Pin 1x1 Thin MLF®
Note:
1. Other voltages available.  Contact Micrel for details.
2. Thin MLF® Pin 1 Identifier = ▲.
3. Thin MLF® is a GREEN RoHS compliant package. Lead finish is NiPdAu. Mold compound is Halogen Free.
* MIC5381 offers Auto-Discharge function.
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Micrel, Inc. MIC5380/1
November 2008 4 M9999-110608-A
Pin Configuration
1VOUT1
VOUT2